OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Aztec DISTRICT

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE 1=21=70

BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO Re: Proposed NSP
Proposed NWU
Proposed NSL
Proposed NFO
Proposed MC XXX

Gentlemen:

T have examined the application dated_Jan 20, 1970

for the Astec 0il & Gas Co. Jicarilla 107 #3 Nt w26Nadi

Operator Lease and Well No. S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Approve

Yours very truly,




NEW MEXICO Oii. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 5-1..61
APPLICATION FOR MULTIPLE COMPLETION

e T T Couny Date

J*S"::""”I»thec 0il & Gas Company ' Rio Arriba Janvary 20, 1970
Address 2000 First National Bank Building Lease Well No.
-~—=~Dallas, Texas 75202 L Jicarilla 101

i oeation | Lnit Section Township Range

of Well 1 26N ) Ly

1, Has the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authouzed the mulciple completion of a well in these same pools or in the

same zones within one mile of the subject well? YES I
2. If answer is yes, identfy one such instance: Order No, [lnknot{n- 3

Consolidated Oil & Gas Inc. Huron #i (P) Sec. D-26N-U4W

Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

Lower

vUpper Intermediate
70ne

3, The following facts are submitted:
Zone one

Baqj n T)alro+a

a. Name of Pool and Formation

Tapacito Pict. Cliffs

b. Top and Boteom of
Pay Section

7892-7904

3721+-37 8026-80
ie 2

8064-80

(Perforations) 7 D 37
e. lype of production (Gil or Gas) Cas Gas
d. Method of Production
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Flowing Flowing

4, Ihe following are attached. (Please mark YES ot NO) N

Yes__ s, Diagrammatic Sketch of the Multiple Completion, showing all casing strings, including diameters and setting depths, centralizers
end /or tuzbolizers and location thereof,quantities used and top of cement, perforated intervals, tubing strings, including diamecers
and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other information as may be pertinent.

XYes b. Plat showing the location of all wells on spplicant's lease, all offsct wells on offset leases, and the names and addzesses of

operators of all leases offsetting applicant's lease.
c. Waivers consenting to such multiple completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that said offsct operators

Yes
have been furnished copics of the application, ™
Yes d. Electrical log of the well of other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producing zones and intervals of perforation indicated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time application is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by Rule 113-A,)
5. List all offset : perators to the lease on which this well is located together with their correct mailing address, f‘i} &Y

‘Consalidated 0il & Gas, Inc,, 4150 E, Mexico Ave., Denver, Colorado

A N
Mobil Qi1 Co., Petroleum Club Plaza Blde., Farmington, New Mexico ;‘.ii?v‘l‘~"-‘ /
\X 7
El Paso Natural Gas Co., Box 1492,E1 Paso, Texas \ D\‘f’T
Southern Union Production Company, Fidelity Union Tower, Dallas, Texas 75201

6. Were all operators listed in Item $ above nonhed and furnished a copy Hf tais application? YES _& _NO ___.. If answer is yes, give date

of such notification Ja'nuary

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that [ am the ____ Staff Engineer of the Aztec 0il & Gas Company
- (company), and that I am authorized by said company to make this teport; and that this report was prepared

under my supervisioa and direction and that the facts stated therein are teuz, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

XJ(nZch

) Signarnre
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative ;xpprmal, the YNew Mexizco Oil Conservation
Commission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) daya from date of receipt by the Comniiszion’s Santa Ie office. If,
aflter said twenty-day period, no protest nor tequest for hearing {s received by the Santa Fo office, the apnlientinn will rthen be processed
NOTE: | ; fon wi - 4 , L
f the proposed multiple completion will resuls in an uiorthodox well locacton and/ or a non-atandard proration unic in either or both ot

the producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simuleancously with this application. .



AzTEC Q1L & Gas COMPANY
PRENTICE WATTS 2000 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

VICE PRESIDENT Dariss, TExXas 75202
PRODUCTION

January 20, 1970

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary-Director

Re: Application for Dual Completion
Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Jicarilla 101 #3
SE SW Section 1-26N-LW
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

In accordance with provisions of Rule 112-A, we are transmitting here-
with, in quadruplicate, Aztec Oil & Gas Company's Application for Administrative
Approval to dually complete our Jicarilla 101 #3 well in the Tapacito Pictured
Cliffs and Basin Dakota gas pools. A plat of the lease and diagram of the
proposed installation is attached to the Application. Two copies of the
elzctric logs were furnished to the Oil Commission Office in Aztec, New Mexico.

Each offset operator is being furnished copies of our Application
together with waivers requesting their consent to this proposed dual
completion.

Your review and approval of our Application will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,
XJ ilast S

LDE:bjr
Attachments

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission = Aztec,’f
Each Offseﬁ Operator




AzTteEc O1L & Gas CoOMPANY
2000 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
PRENTICE WATTS
VICE PRESIDENT Davrras, TExas 75202
PRODUCTION ®

January 20, 1970

Southern Union Production Company
Fidelity Union Tower
Dallas, Texas 75201

Re: Application Tor Dual Completion
Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Jicarilla 101 #3
SE SW Section 1-26N-l
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Aztec 0il & Gas Company's Application for
Administrative Approval to dually complete our Jicarilla 101 #3 well in
the Tapacito Pictured Cliffs and Basin Dakota gas pools. Also, we are
enclosing a waiver of objection. If you have no objection to this dual
completion, please execute the waiver and forward one copy to the
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission and a copy to this office.

Very'truly yours,
St
XQA 7 g
L. D. Eaton

LDE:bjr

Encls.

cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.




AzTEC O1L & Gas CoMPANY
2000 FIRsT NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
PRENTICE WATTS B
VICE PRESIDENT Darras, TEXAS 75202

. PRODUCTION o

January 20, 1970

E1 Paso Natural Gas Company
Box 1492
El Paso, Texas

Re: Application for Dual Completion
Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Jicarilla 101 #3
SE SW Section 1-26N-Uy
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:’

Please find enclosed Aztec 0il & Gas Company's Application for
Administrative Approval to dually complete our Jicarilla 101 #3 well in.
the Tapacito Pictured Cliffs and Basin Dakota gas pools. Also, we are
enclosing a waiver of objection. If you have no objection to this dual
completion, please execute the waiver and forward one copy to the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission and a copy to this office.

Very truly yours,
— Z7
L. D. Eaton
LDE:bjr
Encls.
cc: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico A
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.




AzteEc O1L & Gas CoMPANY
2000 FirsT NATIONAL BANK BuiLDING
PRENTICE WATTS
VICE PRESIDENT Darrys, TExas 75202
PRODUCTION

Janvary 20, 1970

Mobil 0il Company
Petroleun Club Plaza Building
Farmington, New Mexico

Re: Application for Dual Completion
Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Jicarilla 101 #3
SE SW Section 1-26W-4W
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed Aztec 0il & Gas Company's Application for
Administrative Approval to dually complete our Jicarilla 101 #3 well in
the Tapacito Pictured Cliffs and Basin Dakota gas pools. Also, we are
enclosing a waiver of objection. If you have no objection to this dual
completion, please execute the waiver and forward one copy to the
New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission and a copy to this office.

Very truly yours,

LDE:bjr

Encls. §

NI
RELIVE

JAN 21 1970

cc: New Mexico. 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.



AztEc O1L & Gas COMPANY
2000 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING
PRENTICE WATTS

VICE PRESIDENT DaLras, TExAs 75202
PRODUCTION

January 20, 1970

Consolidated 0il & Gas, Inc.
4150 E. Mexico Avenue
Denver, Colorado

Re: Application for Dual Completion
Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Jicarilla 101 #3
SE SW Section 1-26N-L4¥
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Gentlenmen:

Please find enclosed Aztec 0il & Gas Company's Application for
Administrative Approval to dually complete our Jicarilla 101 #3 well in
the Tapacito Pictured Cliffs and Basin Dakota gas pools. Also, we are
enclosing a wailver of objection. If you have no objection to this dual
completion, please execute the waiver and forward one copy to the
New Mexico 0il Conservatiorn Commission and a copy to this office.

Veryltruly yours,
. — 7
L,. D. Eaton
LDE:bjr
Encls,

ce: New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088 '
Santa Fe, New Mexico
Attention: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.




I l ety . ['
[ | St | !
[ - | l
I ] ! ! I
Snsol. - = == 7T ==
| s ! ! S
%) | |
[ l [ ! |
—_——A e . e 20— —
Asal.

Z8

ZR g«

N

W o W OF

k3

* 3

Tocito (Gallup)
Plcturesd C1{E well
Mesaverde wetl

Da‘to+a well

Picturcd clith- Mesaverde dual
Pictured ctff - Dakota dual

Mesaverde -Oaketa dual
Tocito- DaKota. dual

o

f\\-
\\f'
AdlA

S ChE & Ghe QM

Well Locahon Map

T 26-271 N-. R 3-4 W.

TVH OF was

Rio Arr'\bq. Co.y New Mex.

T

* COnTOuetD l N L3

Tebeeons T

Sevaed be Owie
M. ;sr..nl ehslf'l ) T T 1

Tom

I




.

,L-~
:
3
z
i\

.\

Aztec 0il & Gas Company
Diagrammatic Sketch Showing
Dual Completion

Jicarilla 101 #3

Unit N, Sec. 1-26N-hW

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico

Casing: 10-3/4" set at 310' w/200 sxs.
Cement circulated

Tubing: 1-1/2" EUE landed at 3716'

Pictured Cliffs Perforations:
3724-36"
‘ 3742-46"
Top 4-1/2" Liner at 3850'. Sq w/250 =x.
Casing: T7-5/8" set at 3954' w/380 sxs

Baker Model F Nipple at 7817

Baker Model D Packer set at 7850
Tubing: 1-1/2" EUE landed at 7850

Dakota Perforations:
' 7892=-790k
8026-32
8064-84

PBTD 8184'
Liner: U4-1/2" set at 8216' w/526 sxs
TD 8190 :



